bank interest and inflation). All values were indicated that citronella oil is highly

potential to be developed as a sustainable business in a wider range.

SOCA: Jurnal Sosial Ekonomi Pertanian   https://doi.org/10.24843/SOCA.2020.v14.i02.p11 321

Sensitivity Analysis

The Material Fluctuation Price

According to Table 4, the ±20% change on the citronella price has significantly

affected the profit and the business feasibility. The increase of the citronella's price

was impacted by the selling price. To maintain the BEP price from the IDR

275,352/kg to IDR 294,834/kg (increase up to 7%), the B/C ratio value would be

decreasing up to 0.08 (from 1.15 to 1.07). The value of the B/C ratio would be

increased if the price decreased, for instance, the B/C ratio was equal to 0.09 (1.15

to 1.24). To achieve the BEP value, the selling price should be ranged on IDR

255,879/kg (decreased up to 7.1%). The B/C ratio value could be maintained in 1.15

by maintaining the product selling price. If the local market fraction was 11%, the

international market fraction must be reached 89% to maintain the B/C ratio value

still in 1.15.

Table 4. The Sensitivity Analysis on the Material Price Change

Change -20% 0 +20%

Material Price 560 700 840

BEP(q) 1706 1836 1966

BEP(Rp) 255.879 275.352 294.834

B/C 1,24 1,15 1,07

Source : Primary Data (Processed), 2018

The Fluctuation of the Selling Price on the Market Level

As a global commodity, the price of the citronella essential oil was controlled by

the market demand. The data from the National Institute of Statistics in the year of

2002-2015, the most significant price decrease of the citronella essential oil

happened in 2003 (38% with the mean of 19.7%), while the most significant increase

happened in 2007 (67% with a mean of 25.8%). According to Table 4, to maintain

the B/C ratio value in the range of 1.15, the selling price would be adjusted. If the